DANOBAT

2022/09/22

Decision of the Board of Directors of Danobat S. Coop.

The Board of Directors meeting today, wants to communicate to its customers that:
That due to the technological obsolescence that occurs to certain machines that
stopped being produced before 2010, and listed below, Danobat will stop provide
service and have spare parts for all those machines that have been discontinued for
more than 10 years. This decision does not affect all those particular cases in which
there may be contrary conditions established in particular contracts between Danobat
and the client and is in line with Royal Decree-Law 7/2021, of April 27, transposing the
directives of the European Union.



DANOBAT

Annex Discontinued Machines

Model \ Discontinued
R171 YES
R272 YES
R373 YES
450 NCS YES
R585 YES
C-250, C-1000 YES
Danobar YES
EG YES
FLS 40 YES
G61 YES
Gantry YES
M50 YES
RG YES
RT YES
MS11 YES
R78 YES
NC-350,520,800 YES
NV-15 YES
R3 YES
R5 YES
R50 YES
R1 YES
RCP YES
RCU YES
RES YES
RIL YES
RP YES
RTV YES
RU YES
SCP YES
SG YES
G41 YES
G51 YES
G71 YES
MC YES




