

2022/09/22

Decision of the Board of Directors of Danobat S. Coop.

The Board of Directors meeting today, wants to communicate to its customers that: That due to the technological obsolescence that occurs to certain machines that stopped being produced before 2010, and listed below, Danobat will stop provide service and have spare parts for all those machines that have been discontinued for more than 10 years. This decision does not affect all those particular cases in which there may be contrary conditions established in particular contracts between Danobat and the client and is in line with Royal Decree-Law 7/2021, of April 27, transposing the directives of the European Union.



Annex Discontinued Machines

Model	Discontinued
R171	YES
R272	YES
R373	YES
450 NCS	YES
R585	YES
C-250, C-1000	YES
Danobar	YES
FG	YES
FLS 40	YES
G61	YES
Gantry	YES
M50	YES
RG	YES
RT	YES
MS11	YES
R78	YES
NC-350,520,800	YES
NV-15	YES
R3	YES
R5	YES
R50	YES
R1	YES
RCP	YES
RCU	YES
RES	YES
RIL	YES
RP	YES
RTV	YES
RU	YES
SCP	YES
SG	YES
G41	YES
G51	YES
G71	YES
MC	YES